

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP12200

Polycarbonate GN container 1/2 - clear - depth 200mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate GN Container 1/2 Clear Depth 200mm

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polycarbonate GN Container 1/2 Clear Depth 200mm. This high-quality container is designed for food storage and preparation. Made from durable polycarbonate, it offers a clear view of contents, making it ideal for professional kitchens and catering services.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed solely for food storage and preparation. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Temperature Limits: Do not expose the container to temperatures exceeding 90°C (194°F) to ensure structural integrity.
- Chemical Resistance: Avoid prolonged contact with harsh chemicals, as they may cause material degradation.
- Handling: Use caution when handling hot contents to prevent burns. Always allow food to cool before transferring to the container.
- Breakage: Although polycarbonate is resistant to impact, it can break if dropped or subjected to force. Handle with care.
- Cleaning: Use non-abrasive cleaners and sponges to avoid scratching the container.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: GN Container
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Dimensions: 325mm x 265mm x 200mm
- Volume: 6.0 Litres
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +90°C
- Color: Clear
- Weight: 1.1 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Remove the polycarbonate GN container from the packaging.
2. Inspect for Damage: Check for any damages or defects. If any are found, do not use the product.
3. Placement: Position the container on a flat, stable surface in your kitchen or storage area.
4. Stacking: If stacking with other containers, ensure they are of compatible size and material to prevent instability.

5. Operation

- Filling: Fill the container as needed with food items, ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill line.
- Lid Use: If a lid is used, ensure it is properly sealed to maintain food freshness.
- Temperature Control: For best results, store food at recommended temperatures within the specified range.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Recommended to hand wash with mild soap and warm water.
- Dishwasher Safe: Can be placed in the top rack of a dishwasher, but avoid high temperature wash cycles.
- Drying: Allow to air dry completely before storage. Do not use direct heat sources to dry.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudiness: If the container appears cloudy, this may be due to surface scratches. Regular cleaning with non-abrasive materials will help minimize this.
- Cracks or Breakage: If the container is cracked or broken, discontinue use immediately and replace it.
- Food Odor: If residual food odors remain, soak in a solution of vinegar and water, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the container in accordance with local waste management regulations. Polycarbonate is recyclable; check local facilities for recycling options.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Polycarbonat GN Behälter 1/2 - Klar - Tiefe 200mm (GPCP12200)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Polycarbonat GN Behälter ist ein langlebiges und vielseitiges Produkt, ideal für professionelle Küchen. Entwickelt, um den Anforderungen der Gastronomie gerecht zu werden, bietet dieser Behälter eine sichere Lösung zur Aufbewahrung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieser Behälter ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung in der Gastronomie und nicht für den Heimgebrauch vorgesehen.

- Vermeiden Sie es, den Behälter extremen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auszusetzen.

- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um Kratzer oder Risse zu vermeiden.

- Halten Sie den Behälter von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

- Bei Rissen oder Beschädigungen den Behälter sofort außer Betrieb nehmen.

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig, um bakterielle Kontamination zu vermeiden.

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktbezeichnung: Polycarbonat GN Behälter 1/2

- Material: Polycarbonat

- Abmessungen: 320mm x 265mm x 200mm

- Tiefe: 200mm

- Fassungsvermögen: 5,6 Liter

- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40° C bis 100° C

- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

- UV-beständig: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Um den Polycarbonat GN Behälter zu verwenden, folgen Sie bitte diesen Schritten:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich gereinigt wird.

2. Platzieren Sie den Behälter an einem stabilen, sauberen Ort in Ihrer Küche oder Ihrem Verkaufsbereich.

3. Verwenden Sie den Behälter in Kombination mit GN-Behälterdeckeln für optimalen Schutz Ihrer Lebensmittel.

4. Überprüfen Sie die Temperaturspezifikationen, bevor Sie heiße oder kalte Lebensmittel darin lagern.

5. Betrieb

Füllen Sie den GN Behälter mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Inhalt sicher und sauber ist. Verwenden Sie geeignete Deckel, um die Frische zu bewahren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel abspülen.

- In der Spülmaschine reinigen, falls zutreffend.

- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich, bevor Sie ihn lagern.

- Bei Bedarf mit einem weichen Tuch und nicht scheuernden Reinigungsmitteln reinigen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Bei Rissen oder Schäden im Behälter: Sofortige Entsorgung und Ersatz bestellen.

- Wenn der Behälter nach der Reinigung trüb aussieht: Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter vor der Entsorgung von Lebensmitteln und Rückständen gereinigt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder im Falle von Fragen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgaastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding Polycarbonate GN Container 1/2 Dichtheid 200mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Polycarbonate GN Container 1/2 Dichtheid 200mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en restaurants en biedt een duurzame oplossing voor voedselopslag.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel en niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op scheuren of andere schade. Gebruik de container niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Was uw handen grondig voor het hanteren van voedsel en de container.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container stevig en stabiel staat om kantelen of vallen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPCP12200
- Afmetingen: 325 x 265 x 200 mm
- Volume: 3,2 liter
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40 °C tot 100 °C
- Gewicht: 1,1 kg

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Zorg ervoor dat uw werkgebied schoon en vrij van stof is.
2. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn voordat u begint.
3. Plaats de GN-container op een vlakke ondergrond in de keuken of opslagruimte.
4. Indien nodig, label de container voor het juiste gebruik.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de GN-container met voedsel of ingrediënten. Zorg ervoor dat u de maximale vulcapaciteit niet overschrijdt.
- Sluit de container met een geschikte deksel om de inhoud vers te houden.
- De container is geschikt voor gebruik in koel- en vriesomgevingen, maar moet niet in de oven worden geplaatst.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de container schoon met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen of agressieve chemicaliën, aangezien deze het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container volledig droog is voordat u deze weer opslaat.

7. Problemen oplossen

- Probleem: Container lekt. Oplossing: Controleer de deksel op een goede sluiting en inspecteer de container op schade.
- Probleem: Container is verkleurd. Oplossing: Dit kan optreden door blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen of de verkeerde reinigingsmiddelen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen en gebruik mildere reinigingsmiddelen.

8. Afvoer

- Het product is recyclebaar. Zorg ervoor dat u het op de juiste manier afvoert volgens lokale voorschriften voor plastic recycling.

9. Contact

Mocht u vragen of opmerkingen hebben, neem dan gerust contact op met ons:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop. We hopen dat u veel plezier heeft van uw Polycarbonate GN Container.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor GN de Policarbonato 1/2 Transparente, Profundidad 200 mm

1. Información General

El contenedor GN de policarbonato es un accesorio esencial para la cocina profesional, diseñado para almacenar y servir alimentos de manera segura. Su material de policarbonato garantiza durabilidad y resistencia al impacto, haciendo que sea ideal para su uso en restaurantes, caterings y buffets.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropiado:** Este contenedor está diseñado exclusivamente para uso gastronómico. No lo use para otros fines.
- **Temperatura:** No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 90°C. Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor.
- **Productos Químicos:** No utilice limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar el material. Use solo detergentes suaves y esponjas no abrasivas.
- **Manipulación:** Maneje el contenedor con cuidado para evitar caídas. En caso de ruptura, limpie inmediatamente los fragmentos de policarbonato para evitar lesiones.
- **Suministros:** Asegúrese de que todos los suministros y herramientas sean seguros y adecuados para su uso en contacto con alimentos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Dimensiones:** 1/2 GN
- **Profundidad:** 200 mm
- **Material:** Policarbonato de alta calidad
- **Transparente:** Sí
- **Resistencia al Impacto:** Alta
- **Capacidad de Temperatura:** De -40°C a 90°C
- **Aprobación para Uso Alimentario:** Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. **Ubicación:** Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
2. **Verificación:** Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y seca.
3. **Uso de la Tapa:** Si utiliza una tapa, insértela asegurándose de que encaje correctamente para evitar derrames.

5. Operación

- **Llenado:** Inserte los alimentos una vez que el contenedor esté limpio. No sobrecargue el contenedor más allá de su capacidad máxima.
- **Almacenamiento:** Almacene en el refrigerador o congelador según corresponda, siguiendo las recomendaciones de temperatura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza Diaria:** Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y detergente suave. Use una esponja no abrasiva.
- **Desinfección:** Desinfecte el contenedor con una solución de lejía diluida (concentración recomendada) y enjuague bien con agua potable.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde el contenedor en un lugar limpio y seco, lejos de productos químicos.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Grietas o Rasguños:** Si nota grietas, no utilice el contenedor y reemplácelo.
- **Sabor o Olor:** Si el contenedor tiene un olor, lave con una solución de agua y vinagre y enjuague bien.
- **Dificultad para cerrar la tapa:** Asegúrese de que el contenedor y la tapa estén alineados correctamente.

8. Eliminación

- **Para desechar el contenedor,** siga las regulaciones locales sobre residuos plásticos. Siempre intente reciclar el producto en lugar de desecharlo.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contacte con nosotros en:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Récipient GN en polycarbonate 1/2 Transparent, Profondeur 200mm

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre récipient GN en polycarbonate 1/2. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle dans la cuisine et pour la préparation alimentaire. Il est idéal pour les restaurants, les buffets et les traiteurs.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer le récipient à des températures extrêmes (ne pas congeler ni chauffer au-delà de 100°C).
- Évitez de rayer ou d'endommager la surface pour maintenir sa clarté et sa robustesse.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Vérifiez régulièrement le récipient pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de fissure. Remplacez-le si nécessaire.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions: 1/2 GN
- Profondeur: 200 mm
- Matériau: Polycarbonate
- Couleur: Transparent
- Résistant à la chaleur jusqu'à 100°C
- Stérilisable
- Compatible avec les lave-vaisselle
- Design empilable pour un rangement facile

4. Installation et Configuration

- Retirez le récipient de son emballage.
- Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de fissures ou de défauts.
- Placez le récipient sur une surface propre et plane.
- Assurez-vous qu'il est stable et sécurisé avant de l'utiliser.
- Ne surchargez pas le récipient pour éviter tout risque de déformation.

5. Opération

- Remplissez le récipient avec des aliments à température ambiante.
- Utilisez uniquement des ustensiles en silicone ou en plastique pour éviter de rayer le récipient.
- Ne pas dépasser la limite de poids recommandée pour éviter la déformation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux ou placez-le dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs à base de chlore.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.
- Stockez dans un endroit frais et sec pour éviter l'accumulation de chaleur.

7. Dépannage

- Si le récipient présente des fissures, ne pas l'utiliser et le remplacer immédiatement.
- En cas de décoloration ou de nuage, un remplacement pourrait être nécessaire pour des raisons esthétiques.
- Si des résidus alimentaires persistent après le nettoyage, essayez d'immerger dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse pendant quelques heures.

8. Élimination

- Disposez du produit en respectant les réglementations locales en matière de déchets.
- Le polycarbonate peut être recyclé, veuillez le consulter auprès de votre centre de recyclage local.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore GN in polycarbonato 1/2 Trasparente - Profondità 200mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore GN in polycarbonato 1/2 è progettato per il trasporto e la conservazione di alimenti. Resistente, leggero e trasparente, è ideale per l'uso in ristoranti, catering e altre attività gastronomiche.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per la conservazione di alimenti.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore diretto e non esporre a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Non utilizzare utensili affilati o aggressivi che possono graffiare o danneggiare la superficie del contenitore.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali segni di usura o danni; in caso di danno, non utilizzare il prodotto.
- Lavare il contenitore prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1/2 GN
- Profondità: 200mm
- Materiale: Polycarbonato
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente a temperature fino a 100°C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Idoneo per utilizzo in microonde

4. Setup e Installazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito prima dell'uso.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se necessario, utilizzare un coperchio compatibile per garantire la freschezza degli alimenti e prevenire la contaminazione.

5. Operazione

- Per utilizzare il contenitore, riempirlo con gli alimenti desiderati.
- Assicurarsi di non sovraccaricarlo per garantire una corretta chiusura e manutenzione.
- Può essere utilizzato in combinazione con altri contenitori GN.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e detergente dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Evitare l'utilizzo di spugne abrasive che possano graffiare la superficie.
- Può essere pulito in lavastoviglie, preferibilmente nella parte superiore.
- Asciugare completamente prima di immagazzinare.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta crepe o segni di usura, smettere immediatamente di utilizzarlo.
- In caso di odori persistenti, lavare con bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
- Verificare che il contenitore sia completamente asciutto per evitare la formazione di muffe.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è riciclabile. Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali plastici.
- Non gettare il contenitore nei rifiuti indifferenziati. Smaltire in modo responsabile.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania